২০-০২-২০২১ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত ২৫৩ তম শিক্ষা পরিষ সভার কার্যবিবরণীর উদ্ধৃতাংশ

প্ৰস্তাব নং-98

University of Rajshahi Plagiarism Policy for M.phil./Ph.D. Dissertation এর স্থলে University of Rajshahi Plagiarism Policy for M.phil./Ph.D./Master's Dissertion করা এবং এর নীতিমালার ধারা ৬.১ আংশিক সংশোধনসহ ধারা ৬.৩, ৬.৪ ও ৬.৫ সংযোজন করার প্রস্তাব বিবেচনা।

(পরিশিষ্ট-৭৪ প্রচারিত)

সিদ্ধান্ত নং-98

University of Rajshahi Plagiarism Policy for M.phil./Ph.D. Dissertation এর স্থলে University of Rajshahi Plagiarism Policy for M.phil./Ph.D./Master's Dissertion অনুমোদনের সুপারিশ ও পরিশিষ্ট ৭৪ এ উল্লেখিত এর নীতিমালার ধারা ৬.১ আংশিক সংশোধন এবং ধারা ৬.৩, ৬.৪ ও ৬.৫ সংযোজন করার জন্য সুপারিশ করা হলো।

রেজিস্ট্রার/এর পক্ষে

রাজশাহী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Approved under Res. No...... Syndicate held on . 27 . 0 2 . 20 21

(2 marco 10) 02/0/2=

University of Rajshahi Recommended Amendments to the Plagiarism Policy Plagiarism Policy for PhD/MPhil/Master's Dissertation

- 6.1 The Dean of respective Faculty and the Director of respective Institute will check the MPhil/PhD dissertations and the Chairman/Director of the respective Department/Institute will check the Master's dissertations with the University approved plagiarism checking software, and certify that the acceptable level of similarity has been maintained before the submission of dissertation.
- 6.3 The plagiarism test for Master's thesis submitted to the University of Rajshahi shall consider overall (30%) and single source (15%) similarities.
- 6.4 The published work from ongoing PhD/MPhil/Master's thesis at the University of Rajshahi shall be excluded from the overall similarity test results.
- 6.5 The similarity test shall be applicable for all PhD/MPhil/Master's theseswritten in the language(s) supported by the plagiarism checking software(s)approved by the University.

(মো. আলমগীর হোসেন সরকার)

পরীক্ষা নিয়ন্ত্রক ও সদস্য-সচিব Plagiarism নীতিমালা প্রণয়ন কমিটি রাজশাহী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

(প্রফেসর ড. চৌধুরী মো. জাকারিয়া) উপ-উপাচার্য

ু ও সভাপতি Plagiarism নীতিমালা প্রণয়ন কমিটি রাজশাহী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

